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July lp 1912

N4 upe, Tlvire Anderson,
Lewiston, He¥a T4FeDef18s
Dear Hadam:

S

¥

-

]

r’ Upon receipt of your letter of the 24th ultimo,
regerding the wages received by your dsughter, ilellesca, will
ga- that I instrncted lies Johneton, one of our employees
whoee duty it 18 to look after the girls who ere in "Outing"
homes. 10 vieit lielisess and find out the reason Ior your cOmw
plaint, This is ics Johneton's report.

"8 for Melissa Anderson will sey that when I viglte
ed her she looked well and strong. The Tamily concists of
three pdnlte snd the work in that home ir not heavy. Helis~
eo wae seked 1f she had sny compleint to mske ebout her home
snd ghe sald that che had no complaint to meke except that
she thought thet she was not getting onough pey; that her
rister wae getting more than rhe and she wae larger than her
aipters” liise Johnston teile me that ielissa'e sister ie
o heiter worker in egerv way, snd is worth more than Melis-
B2 Then enother tiing, lelisse ie in a home where tne
work is light and the family small so that there io no need
of paying high wegeb. T"he girle that we send out and who
cet hich wages are thome who are guiek, eapable, and know
how to do all kinde of work, and are neat in thelyr appearance.
elisea hes shown since she hacs been here that ehe is not
on. time Tor rollecalle,«thet meens phe is not guick al her
Workew=very careless in her habite and in many other waye

we would not recommend her for higher wages then she ie get-
' ting vnless £ e proves hercelf capsble t0 earn Mmore. Jloney

1¢ not the onlv thing considered in our "Outing” homes. Te
plage them in homes where they will learn the waye and man-
nere of dhe beet claese of white peoplej where they will be
tronted o8 one of the faomily and learn how to do things in
a refined and dlgnified ways e place the girls in homes
where ther will learn how to be refined and quiet, not loud
and boistrous and rudes The thinge that “elisss will learn
in this home will be worth more to her than money becaure the
money will soon be spent and the knowledge she guins in this
home will go with her alwaye,

Very regpectfully,

r oo
4TS -

“vperintendent.
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July, 26, 1913.

Dr. Jo. B. Keylor,
Cochranville, Pennda.

pear Sir:

snclosed herewitn {ind check No. 21175 for
#3450, made puyable Lo your order and drawn from the
account of Melisca Anderson. 4Ynis is to cover vour
nill for ovroTsssional services rendered Melissa dure
ing her rectent illness while in the home of Mrs.H.
e Clellan.

-

-

Please return bill receipted for office
ffiles.

Very respectfully,

LGl

Superintendent.




OFFICE HOURS :
7T09 A M.

120 1.30 P. . J. B. KEYLOR. M. D.
'TELEPHONE SERVICE,

Gochranville, Ha, x £C
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Hrs, Tlvira Anderson,
T"n ?a :J. 1Ea' LQWiﬁtOn, i‘{t Yl

Er dear Haden:

I thankz you for sending to wme fo yromphly
the »eport that was subnmitted yroun regarding the con-
dition of your daunghter's eyven, and in order that she
iven careful and conmaipitent treftment af once

can he gi

it hes been arranged $o bring her in %o school without

Begarding the conpl ainta that have aoma $0 ron

from your danghter Hillissa, I oan only siaie that there
is no reason &t all vhy you should send her monsy with

which t0 procure Shoes and other articles of clothing.
The government provides whatever ig reguired, dut 1t is
my opinion that Millissa is not satisfied vith vhat is
provided and thmt she desires to purchase what ney sull
her betiter but which misht not be suiteble at all for
every day wear in school,

However, if you are 0 situated financially thet




T

-2 - MNrs, Rlvira Anderson,

vou ean have the girl purchese vhatever she dcsires
there is no object ion o your sending morey to me for
her use. It will be deponited in onr aschool bank end
ghe will he allowed to expend it from time te time un-
der superviaion.

Very truly rours,

HZM, Superintendont.




/u( R G

gL /Z.;/@@éua/df
ﬁ//"d& M é @um R ST
W 57/«4_4_(

i AR SR Y
7/&.7_ o4 Zéia/z Frea @By

tncl ae (5t el MLy frr Fin £ Fo

e




p . /Lc,g,(_w/%
M%ﬁ:;,jf W&é ;;Téma/
P o & hjﬁﬁ%éﬂ
o = wf’zz::, s of A
et Pl nttc R -
’ tD/ ==



Sept, 19th, 1913,

Mrs, Elvira Anderson,
R, F, D. 18, Lewiston, N, Y.
My dear MNadan:

Upon receipt of your letter of September
the 17th, in which you made inguirry about the con-
dition of your daughter lelissa's health, I referred
1% to our resident school physiecian with a recnest
that he report to me at onece in regard thereto., He
has submitted mo the statemont as 48 copied below:

"llelissa Anderson has not been

in the Hospital since she came to this

Bchool, JShe 18 in good phrsical con-

dition at the present time,”

Assuring you that it is s pleassure to make
this report so favorable a one, I an,

Very truly yours,

EX1l, Superintendent.









hugust 4th, 1914,

Nra, Rlvira Anderson,

n. 7. D, 18, Lewiston, K. Y.
Madamnm:

Referring to the letfer that was addressed to
you hy the 0ffice of the Cormissioner of Indian .ffairs
on July the 6th, &nd in which youn were informed thet I
"pill arcange for her return &8 SGON a8 you have remitted
the necessary amount®, meaning your daughter Melissa, I
desire to jmow how soon I may expect to receive the amount
reaquired to pay for her transportation,

relisss is not making good use of her %ime, is not
a good influence among the girls, ond it is my opinion that
sha cammot be expected to meke very much imrroverent while
gha remains here, Under the eircumstfances 7 would prefer
to have hor leave =8 soon as passihle, and I wonld thank
vou to let me hear from you without delay,

-

Yary reapectinlly,

HX1. Supervisor in Charge,

T A T



Augnst 13th, 1014,

Mies Knight:

. Millissa Anderson is fo leave Tor her home on
train at 8,80 this evening, You will nlease have her
reported "dropped”, ;

Very reapectfully,

;-‘:}'. G':‘ij:'f'. -h}l,'i:; ‘?

Mr, OGriffiths:

Will you please send & conveyance to the Girla'
Ruartars this evening in #ime to take Millissa Anderson
to the ftrain at leayving time specifiled?

Very respeativlly,

s

o
Livile i

npervisor in Charge,

(Copy to Miss Knight)
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fagust J4th, 1914,

Wrs, Elvira Anderason,
K. ¥. D, 18, Jewiaton, N. ¥.

Hy dear Madam;

Your dsughter Nillissa d4id not call at mr
office for the two dellar halance that remained after
payment had heen made from your %en dollar Monev Order
for her transportation o Buffzlo, so I enclose here-
with my check for tha amount,

Trasting that it was convenient for you fo meet
Millissa in Buffelo this morning, I remain,

Very respectfully,
Fnele,

HXl, Svpervisor in Charge.



iugnat 12th, 1914,

Mrs, Flvira Anderson,
R. F. D. 18, Lewiston, New York,
Dear Nadam:

I regret to advise that the letler with whlch you
enclosed a ften dollar Money Order to pay For ypour daughter
Miilissa's transportaftion home was nol received here until
this morning. Tt has been arrvanged, however, ao that she
can leave here homorrow evening and you have beon notified
by wire that you may expect hor %o arrive at Buffalo on Fri-
day morning.

Complying with Millissa's suggestion a ficket for
her paassage only %o Buffale will he procured for her use,
bnt the halsnce of the amount you sent that 1s not required
for transportation will he handed to her Tor her transport-
ation from Buffalo to vour home %Ly such routing &s you may
then desire to %take,

Very respeatfully,

ni, Supervisor in Charge.
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Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment, NN i

;191

/. .) years




Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

’

¢ (Ngme of chj d (Sex.) e (Parent, guardian,, or next of kin.)
of ULtz a1 P O State of . /W

and agree to é’-— __enrollment in said school for a period of =asf years, and also obligate

the United States Indian School at .

do hereby voluntarily consent

(Not less than 3.) I v

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I further say that the said child was born atW...
(Dam )y
that the father, m %‘M ay Mndlan of the' U 7L
egree

(Name of father.) (Is or was.)

% e
wcated at .-5{4/%/7‘/ Agency; that he left the tribe about. . {/ f '&1/} /MQ
(Approximate date
that the mother, %‘Vlﬂ é(M Ué : aMndian of the Wﬂ"“

(Name.
_Agency, and left the tribe about iﬂ'w‘;"@ "g& ; that

Tribe located at
(Approximate date ¥

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that
«the has attended the followmg schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, DATE OF DATE OF Cause or
OR MISSION, LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. = DISCHARGE.  GRADE.

This. /,7 day of PZL T g 2— 1
Two witnesses:
_________ Wl Coolerem / "z

‘&Z:‘;’f 57/?

(NoTE.—Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

AFFIDAVIT.

Lo o . do.hereby sweéar that the statements made i the
above application are true.

" (Signature of applicant.)  (Parent, guardian, or next of kin)

Sworn to and subseribed before me this A ayso e e AN ) ] DTG

(NoTE.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer oaths by the parent with whom the child is
living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)




For and in consideration of the United S tes assummg the care, educatlon and maintenance in

the United States Indian School at... .= M’&—- . / e T

eln cacz fmp@ﬂ Lfs/m o, é’/éma '-414

(Name of child) 7 ti (Sex,) (Parent, guardian,, or next of kin) .
Cg; Ll ...i!.i_ et -P. O, State Of /%LUW do hereby voluntarily consent
/ /L

and agree to... 72 /4. enrollment in said school for a period of(_ o a:‘é ]years, and also obligate
Not Jess than 3.

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian /'schools.

I further say that the said child was born at “/7%€ s
ate.)

that the father,. M%& %{ , Wwead  aze  Indian of them

(Name of father. ) 2 - (Is or was.) {Degree)

Tribe located at....m _M....Agencw that he left the tribe about . / f; Q. / 7/’5@{

meﬂ/l {Approximate date.)
Mﬁ#‘ﬂu M.- a1 Indian of the. %44/’-/””‘-’

that the mother, LA
(Name.) (I% or was,) tDegree }

Tribe located at . Z&K/

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that
&he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—FPUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, | DATE OF DATE OF CAUSE OF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. DISCHARGE. GRADE.

il Bk Srsprmia g Y ol bt

This . % _day of [,
Two w ltn sses: W/ @W

(Parent, ;
Y »&*’/ @haute/w e %%ymff/f

(NOTI.. —Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

WAFHDAVIT
I,g A _, do hereby swear that the statements made in the

above application are true.
(Signature of applicant.) {Parent, ;mardlan or ‘next nf km)

Ay

Sworn to and subscribed before me this..../6 .'Eﬁay i

(NoTE.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some offighr authnr l'l!tr‘-dm1n1ste VIth whnrn the ch]ld is
living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.) ‘7



B -

FOR NEW YORK PUPILS.

This blank is to be filled out and signed by a former teacher of the applicant, by a school trustee, a school superintendent, or by some other
person conversant with the status of the applicant’s school attendance.

This is to certify that ... Melissa Anderson. ...
has attended the . : _Thomas Indian = e s S SR e
,,,,,,,,,, Iroquois, _______New York, from .. September 4, 1903

o .y I8 - = 9030
........... . Iroguolg,. e o T N

o =huengb @, oo g RS

é).!m// (/ Aarr COFo o

" (Sign here.)

Cf Superintendent.

3y




wate of Physician. %
-, a practicing physician of : :

the child named in this application, and find that M’w is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted wit ercu]oms or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pU/ls

Th155 dayof - = CAA ey 191 &= MM}L//W

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.

Z VoucHER No. 1.

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with %/&/944 W that

(Name of Child.)
=2he is known and recognized in the community in which ¢ghe livesas an Indian; that in my opinion

(Nl Q47 M do hereby certlfy that I am persana]ly acquamted with

; that

Lo COAA AT
& heis known and recognized in the community in which «he lives as an Indian: and that in my opinion

- he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that = a2+ <
t




—_—————-——'—-—q

Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify thaton . .. .. ..., Imadea careful examination
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
of the physical conditionof . sty U@ child named in the fore-
going application, and found e tahe .
I therefore recommend that the said child be . . ... enrolled in this school.
Bhig. Sdayor . b LU0 [ S

Sehool Physwmn

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons,which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.

-




REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE 4/ 7/ sy s

NAME AT CARLISLE %W 7 aﬂ/{- [:{f/./?,ﬁ j’;’/

PRESENT NAME

oaTE | |NFORMATION

THROUGH ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST . GRADE
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